
Estimate HOL CTY TRAIL

Estimated Cost:$5,281,909.68 

Contingency:  0.00%

Estimated Total: $5,281,909.68

HOLMES COUNTY TRAIL 5C2
Final Tracings

Current Ellis Estimate $5,712,749

County:  HOLMES

Season: SUMMER

Urban/Rural Type: RURAL CLASS

Highway Type: 

Work Type: NON-HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION (FACILITIES)

Unit System: E

Spec Year: 23

Base Date: 09/05/25

 Latitude of Midpoint:  391154

Longitude of Midpoint:  834618

District: 11

Federal/State Project Number: E240232/120806

Estimate Type: FINAL TRACINGS

Prepared by HBZ on 07/01/25
Checked by AKA on 07/01/25
Approved by TML on 09/23/25 ST

AT
EOFOHIO

P
R

O
FESSIONALENGI

N
E
E

R

DERETSIGE
R

THOMAS M
LESS

PE.78901

9/23/25



 Line  #  Item Number  Quantity  Units

Estimate: HOL CTY TRAIL

 Unit Price  Extension
 Description
 Supplemental Description

Group 0010: ROADWAY

0005 201E11000 1.000 LS $100,000.00000 $100,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

 
0006 202E11200 1.000 LS $25,000.00000 $25,000.00

PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED
STONE ABUTMENTS

0007 202E20010 4.000 EACH $500.00000 $2,000.00
HEADWALL REMOVED

 

Regression price 202E20010 Active: N Unit Price: $458.57261

 
0008 202E23000 598.000 SY $18.68232 $11,172.03

PAVEMENT REMOVED

 

Regression price 202E23000 Active: Y Unit Price: $18.68232

 
0009 202E32000 341.000 FT $9.51498 $3,244.61

CURB REMOVED

 

Regression price 202E32000 Active: Y Unit Price: $9.51498

 
0010 202E35100 15.000 FT $28.27762 $424.16

PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER

 

Regression price 202E35100 Active: Y Unit Price: $28.27762

 
0011 202E35200 90.000 FT $97.72000 $8,794.80

PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"

Regression price 202E35200 Active: N Unit Price: $40.21672

 
0012 202E38000 436.000 FT $3.58527 $1,563.18

GUARDRAIL REMOVED

 

Regression price 202E38000 Active: Y Unit Price: $3.58527

 
0013 202E70000 33.000 FT $79.37747 $2,619.46

 SPECIAL - FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT
12" DIAMETER

Regression price 202E70000 Active: Y Unit Price: $79.37747

 
0014 202E75000 11,857.000 FT $2.85000 $33,792.45

FENCE REMOVED
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 Line  #  Item Number  Quantity  Units

Estimate: HOL CTY TRAIL

 Unit Price  Extension
 Description
 Supplemental Description

Regression price 202E75000 Active: N Unit Price: $3.57771

 
0015 202E75250 9.000 EACH $275.00000 $2,475.00

GATE REMOVED

 

Regression price 202E75250 Active: N Unit Price: $145.91435

 
0016 203E10000 14,039.000 CY $19.50000 $273,760.50

EXCAVATION

 

Regression price 203E10000 Active: N Unit Price: $11.03898

 
0017 203E20000 15,040.000 CY $17.50000 $263,200.00

EMBANKMENT

 

Regression price 203E20000 Active: N Unit Price: $8.22881

 
0018 203E35110 26.000 CY $123.36400 $3,207.46

GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B

 

Regression price 203E35110 Active: Y Unit Price: $123.36400

 
0019 204E10000 26,687.000 SY $1.25000 $33,358.75

SUBGRADE COMPACTION

 

Regression price 204E10000 Active: N Unit Price: $1.27582

 
0020 204E13000 3,254.000 CY $16.34694 $53,192.94

 

Regression price 204E13000 Active: Y Unit Price: $16.34694

 
0021 204E30020 818.000 CY $85.00000 $69,530.00

GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE C

 

Regression price 204E30020 Active: N Unit Price: $46.69904

 
0022 204E45000 12.000 HOUR $238.26000 $2,859.12

 PROOF ROLLING

 

Unit Price: $239.04732Active: NAverage price 204E45000
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Estimate: HOL CTY TRAIL

 Unit Price  Extension
 Description
 Supplemental Description

 
0023 204E50000 2,455.000 SY $1.20618 $2,961.17

 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

 

Regression price 204E50000 Active: Y Unit Price: $1.20618

 
0024 206E15020 6,195.000 SY $3.71480 $23,013.19

 CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP

 

Regression price 206E15020 Active: Y Unit Price: $3.71480

 
0025 606E15050 238.000 FT $26.91389 $6,405.51

 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS

 

Regression price 606E15050 Active: Y Unit Price: $26.91389

 
0026 606E26150 1.000 EACH $2,879.51268 $2,879.51

 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E

 

Regression price 606E26150 Active: Y Unit Price: $2,879.51268

 
0027 606E26550 3.000 EACH $1,336.95435 $4,010.86

 ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T

 

Regression price 606E26550 Active: Y Unit Price: $1,336.95435

 
0028 606E34600 4.000 EACH $2,406.40431 $9,625.62

 MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE TST-2

 

Regression price 606E34600 Active: Y Unit Price: $2,406.40431

 
0029 607E23000 427.000 FT $34.95243 $14,924.69

 FENCE, TYPE CLT

 

Regression price 607E23000 Active: Y Unit Price: $34.95243

 
0030 607E98000 17,199.000 FT $37.75000 $649,262.25

 FENCE, MISC.:
WOOD FENCE

0031 607E98100 6.000 EACH $3,500.00000 $21,000.00
 FENCE, MISC.:
10 FT METAL SWING GATE

0032 607E98100 2.000 EACH $2,500.00000 $5,000.00
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 Line  #  Item Number  Quantity  Units

Estimate: HOL CTY TRAIL

 Unit Price  Extension
 Description
 Supplemental Description

 FENCE, MISC.:
7 FT METAL SWING GATE

0033 608E10000 1,286.000 SF $10.88869 $14,002.86
 4" CONCRETE WALK

 

Regression price 608E10000 Active: Y Unit Price: $10.88869

 
0034 608E52000 406.000 SF $28.48162 $11,563.54

 CURB RAMP

 

Regression price 608E52000 Active: Y Unit Price: $28.48162

 
0035 609E26000 330.000 FT $41.75651 $13,779.65

 CURB, TYPE 6

 

Regression price 609E26000 Active: Y Unit Price: $41.75651

 
0036 632E64950 6.000 EACH $1,200.00000 $7,200.00

 TEST HOLE PERFORMED
LEVEL A SUE

Regression price 632E64950 Active: N Unit Price: $557.33747

 
0037 638E10800 1.000 EACH $562.02022 $562.02

 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

 

Regression price 638E10800 Active: Y Unit Price: $562.02022

 
0038 690E50350 4.000 EACH $241.90832 $967.63

 SPECIAL - MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET

 

Unit Price: $241.90832Active: YAverage price 690E50350

 
 

0039 690E50560 2.000 EACH $957.34305 $1,914.69
SPECIAL - BICYCLE RACK

 
0040 690E50600 4.000 EACH $926.41607 $3,705.66

 SPECIAL - BOLLARD

 

Unit Price: $926.41607Active: YAverage price 690E50600

 
 

0041 690E65016 99.000 TON $90.15976 $8,925.82
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Estimate: HOL CTY TRAIL

 Unit Price  Extension
 Description
 Supplemental Description

SPECIAL - WORK INVOLVING PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL

 

Regression price 690E65016 Active: Y Unit Price: $90.15976

 
0042 690E65024 1,000.000 GAL $6.70883 $6,708.83

 SPECIAL - WORK INVOLVING REGULATED WATER

 

Regression price 690E65024 Active: Y Unit Price: $6.70883

 
0044 690E98000 4.000 EACH $2,500.00000 $10,000.00

 SPECIAL -
HITCHING POST

0046 680E11000 1.000 EACH $75,000.00000 $75,000.00
 SPECIAL - SHELTER HOUSE

 
0047 680E21000 1.000 EACH $50,000.00000 $50,000.00

 SPECIAL - WATER WELL ASSEMBLY

 
0215 690E98400 1.000 LS $10,000.00000 $10,000.00

 SPECIAL -
MISC.: WORK INVOLVING ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS

Total for Group 0010:$1,843,607.96     

Group 0020: EROSION CONTROL

0048 601E32100 6.000 CY $191.57468 $1,149.45
 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER

 

Regression price 601E32100 Active: Y Unit Price: $191.57468

 
0049 601E32200 29.000 CY $148.24000 $4,298.96

 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER

 

Regression price 601E32200 Active: N Unit Price: $299.59903

 
0050 659E00100 2.000 EACH $92.45016 $184.90

 SOIL ANALYSIS TEST

 

Regression price 659E00100 Active: N Unit Price: $45.63536

 
0051 659E00550 40,399.000 SY $0.98000 $39,591.02

 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 4A

 
0052 659E00300 4,796.000 CY $25.00000 $119,900.00

 TOPSOIL
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Estimate: HOL CTY TRAIL

 Unit Price  Extension
 Description
 Supplemental Description

Regression price 659E00300 Active: N Unit Price: $15.58086

 
0053 659E20000 5.640 TON $795.07925 $4,484.25

 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER

 

Regression price 659E20000 Active: N Unit Price: $811.94705

 
0054 659E14000 2,020.000 SY $0.55993 $1,131.06

 REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING

 

Regression price 659E14000 Active: N Unit Price: $1.25605

 
0055 659E15000 2,020.000 SY $0.28985 $585.50

 INTER-SEEDING

 

Regression price 659E15000 Active: N Unit Price: $0.27262

 
0056 659E35000 224.000 MGAL $0.78901 $176.74

 WATER

 

Regression price 659E35000 Active: N Unit Price: $0.95414

 
0057 659E31000 8.350 ACRE $67.64500 $564.84

 LIME

 

Regression price 659E31000 Active: N Unit Price: $66.56969

 
0058 670E00500 1,952.000 SY $2.12699 $4,151.88

 SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION

 

Regression price 670E00500 Active: N Unit Price: $2.31776

 
0059 670E00700 848.000 SY $2.92204 $2,477.89

 DITCH EROSION PROTECTION

 

Regression price 670E00700 Active: Y Unit Price: $2.92204

 
0060 832E15000 1.000 LS $10,000.00000 $10,000.00

 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

 
0061 832E15002 1.000 LS $8,000.00000 $8,000.00
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 Supplemental Description

 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS

 
0062 832E30000 175,962.000 EACH $1.00000 $175,962.00

EROSION CONTROL

 

Regression price 832E30000 Active: Y Unit Price: $1.00000

 

Total for Group 0020:$372,658.49     

Group 0040: DRAINAGE

0063 605E31100 3,675.000 FT $15.00000 $55,125.00
 AGGREGATE DRAINS

 

Regression price 605E31100 Active: N Unit Price: $7.58360

 
0064 602E20000 60.000 CY $1,524.03000 $91,441.80

CONCRETE MASONRY

 

Regression price 602E20000 Active: N Unit Price: $574.06996

 
0065 611E04400 97.000 FT $115.00000 $11,155.00

12" CONDUIT, TYPE B

 

Regression price 611E04400 Active: N Unit Price: $99.87895

 
0066 611E04900 130.000 FT $125.00000 $16,250.00

12" CONDUIT, TYPE D

 

Regression price 611E04900 Active: N Unit Price: $44.87286

 
0067 611E16900 88.000 FT $360.00000 $31,680.00

36" CONDUIT, TYPE D

 
0068 611E21400 90.000 FT $430.00000 $38,700.00

48" CONDUIT, TYPE D

 
0069 611E98470 1.000 EACH $2,151.44000 $2,151.44

CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B

 

Regression price 611E98470 Active: N Unit Price: $2,324.92452

 
0070 611E16901 83.000 FT $225.00000 $18,675.00

36" CONDUIT, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN

 
0071 611E98630 1.000 EACH $1,225.31561 $1,225.32
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Estimate: HOL CTY TRAIL

 Unit Price  Extension
 Description
 Supplemental Description

 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE

 

Regression price 611E98630 Active: Y Unit Price: $1,225.31561

 
0072 611E98634 2.000 EACH $2,282.07894 $4,564.16

 CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE

 

Unit Price: $2,282.07894Active: YAverage price 611E98634

 
 

0073 611E99700 2.000 EACH $561.55041 $1,123.10
 SPECIAL - GAS VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

 

Regression price 611E99700 Active: Y Unit Price: $561.55041

 

Total for Group 0040:$272,090.82     

Group 0050: PAVEMENT

0074 254E01000 1,375.000 SY $6.35358 $8,736.17
 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
3" MAX

Regression price 254E01000 Active: Y Unit Price: $6.35358

 
0075 301E56000 788.000 CY $198.50000 $156,418.00

 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)
4"

Regression price 301E56000 Active: N Unit Price: $164.64404

 
0076 304E20000 4,993.000 CY $71.00000 $354,503.00

 AGGREGATE BASE

 

Regression price 304E20000 Active: N Unit Price: $64.11567

 
0077 407E10000 2,912.000 GAL $3.00000 $8,736.00

 TACK COAT
(0.08 GAL/SY)

Unit Price: $2.60936Active: NAverage price 407E10000

 
 

0078 441E70000 1,154.000 CY $240.00000 $276,960.00
 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22
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Regression price 441E70000 Active: N Unit Price: $210.97181

 
0079 441E70300 1,369.000 CY $215.00000 $294,335.00

 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)
1 3/4"

Regression price 441E70300 Active: N Unit Price: $208.37299

 
0080 452E12010 364.000 SY $100.00000 $36,400.00

 8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P

 

Regression price 452E12010 Active: N Unit Price: $82.82527

 

Total for Group 0050:$1,136,088.17     

Group 0080: TRAFFIC CONTROL

0081 642E00300 2.490 MILE $2,127.37483 $5,297.16
 CENTER LINE, TYPE 1

 

Regression price 642E00300 Active: Y Unit Price: $2,127.37483

 
0082 642E00400 237.000 FT $1.23582 $292.89

 CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1

 

Regression price 642E00400 Active: Y Unit Price: $1.23582

 
0083 642E00700 474.000 FT $4.95117 $2,346.85

 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1
(YELLOW)

Regression price 642E00700 Active: Y Unit Price: $4.95117

 
0084 630E04100 103.000 FT $14.53434 $1,497.04

 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST

 

Regression price 630E04100 Active: N Unit Price: $15.74670

 
0085 630E08600 6.000 EACH $49.88082 $299.28

 SIGN POST REFLECTOR

 

Regression price 630E08600 Active: N Unit Price: $51.00930

 
0086 630E80100 325.000 SF $21.42000 $6,961.50
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 SIGN, FLAT SHEET

 

Regression price 630E80100 Active: N Unit Price: $21.01467

 
0087 642E00500 115.000 FT $4.73179 $544.16

 STOP LINE, TYPE 1

 

Regression price 642E00500 Active: N Unit Price: $7.68512

 
0088 642E01300 17.000 EACH $61.97090 $1,053.51

 LANE ARROW, TYPE 1

 

Regression price 642E01300 Active: Y Unit Price: $61.97090

 
0089 642E01702 3.000 EACH $87.53214 $262.60

 HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1

 

Unit Price: $87.53214Active: YAverage price 642E01702

 
 

0090 642E01200 485.000 FT $2.61741 $1,269.44
 PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1

 

Regression price 642E01200 Active: Y Unit Price: $2.61741

 
0091 642E01500 164.000 FT $1.37364 $225.28

 DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1
(WHITE)

Unit Price: $1.37364Active: YAverage price 642E01500

 
 

0092 630E03100 425.500 FT $15.00000 $6,382.50
 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST

 

Regression price 630E03100 Active: N Unit Price: $18.98498

 
0093 630E84900 15.000 EACH $17.33308 $260.00

 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL

 

Regression price 630E84900 Active: Y Unit Price: $17.33308
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Estimate: HOL CTY TRAIL

 Unit Price  Extension
 Description
 Supplemental Description

0094 630E85100 1.000 EACH $103.87147 $103.87
 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION

 

Regression price 630E85100 Active: Y Unit Price: $103.87147

 
0095 630E86002 8.000 EACH $21.36933 $170.95

 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL

 

Regression price 630E86002 Active: Y Unit Price: $21.36933

 
0096 630E89812 1.000 EACH $784.73712 $784.74

 REMOVAL OF WOOD POLE AND DISPOSAL

 

Unit Price: $784.73712Active: YAverage price 630E89812

 
 

0188 646E10010 0.220 MILE $16,371.82864 $3,601.80
 EDGE LINE, 6"

 

Regression price 646E10010 Active: Y Unit Price: $16,371.82864

 
0189 646E10200 0.160 MILE $20,346.20931 $3,255.39

 CENTER LINE

 

Regression price 646E10200 Active: Y Unit Price: $20,346.20931

 
0190 646E10400 43.000 FT $15.34212 $659.71

 STOP LINE

 

Regression price 646E10400 Active: Y Unit Price: $15.34212

 
0191 646E10510 106.000 FT $8.09715 $858.30

 CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

 

Regression price 646E10510 Active: Y Unit Price: $8.09715

 

Total for Group 0080:$36,126.97     

Group 0190: BRIDGE B9

0192 202E11203 1.000 LS $25,000.00000 $25,000.00
 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLA N
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0193 203E10000 29.000 CY $23.04235 $668.23
 EXCAVATION

 

Regression price 203E10000 Active: Y Unit Price: $23.04235

 
0194 203E20000 35.000 CY $11.86266 $415.19

 EMBANKMENT

 

Regression price 203E20000 Active: Y Unit Price: $11.86266

 
0195 503E11100 1.000 LS $25,000.00000 $25,000.00

 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING

 
0196 503E21100 47.000 CY $48.31000 $2,270.57

 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

 

Regression price 503E21100 Active: N Unit Price: $27.61875

 
0197 509E10000 6,823.000 LB $1.91000 $13,031.93

 EPOXY COATED STEEL REINFORCEMENT

 

Regression price 509E10000 Active: N Unit Price: $2.15275

 
0198 510E10001 156.000 EACH $23.03000 $3,592.68

 DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT, AS PER PLAN

 
0199 511E31610 22.000 CY $1,352.03000 $29,744.66

 CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE

 

Regression price 511E31610 Active: N Unit Price: $1,323.85415

 
0200 511E44110 29.000 CY $1,675.50000 $48,589.50

 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING

 

Regression price 511E44110 Active: N Unit Price: $990.58800

 
0201 512E10100 79.000 SY $28.75000 $2,271.25

 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)

 

Regression price 512E10100 Active: N Unit Price: $30.75013

 
0202 515E12030 5.000 EACH $12,500.00000 $62,500.00

 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVE L 1, CB17-48
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46'-0"
0203 516E13900 21.000 SF $12.69894 $266.68

 2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER

 

Regression price 516E13900 Active: Y Unit Price: $12.69894

 
0204 516E31010 40.000 FT $26.30817 $1,052.33

 2" DEEP JOINT SEALER

 

Unit Price: $26.30817Active: YAverage price 516E31010

 
 

0205 517E70001 102.000 FT $229.69000 $23,428.38
 RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE), AS PER PLAN

 
0206 516E43101 20.000 EACH $249.71000 $4,994.20

 ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN
1.5" THICK

0207 518E22300 107.000 FT $12.68053 $1,356.82
 SPECIAL - STEEL DRIP STRIP

 

Regression price 518E22300 Active: Y Unit Price: $12.68053

 
0208 518E21200 15.000 CY $102.35000 $1,535.25

 POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

 

Regression price 518E21200 Active: N Unit Price: $105.59953

 
0209 601E32200 36.000 CY $224.31000 $8,075.16

 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER

 

Regression price 601E32200 Active: N Unit Price: $288.72662

 
0210 518E40000 73.000 FT $7.47000 $545.31

 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE

 

Regression price 518E40000 Active: N Unit Price: $12.63690

 
0211 518E40010 24.000 FT $15.35000 $368.40

 6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIAL S

 

Regression price 518E40010 Active: N Unit Price: $15.04380

 

Page 14 of 22
 9:58:12AM
Tuesday, September 23, 2025



 Line  #  Item Number  Quantity  Units

Estimate: HOL CTY TRAIL

 Unit Price  Extension
 Description
 Supplemental Description

0212 519E11101 20.000 SF $122.37000 $2,447.40
 PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN

 
0213 856E10000 5.000 CY $523.72714 $2,618.64

 BRIDGE DECK WATERPROOFING ASPHALT CONCRETE

 

Regression price 856E10000 Active: Y Unit Price: $523.72714

 

Total for Group 0190:$259,772.58     

Group 0300: BRIDGE B8

0105 203E10000 253.000 CY $23.04235 $5,829.71
 EXCAVATION

 

Regression price 203E10000 Active: Y Unit Price: $23.04235

 
0106 203E20000 320.000 CY $11.86266 $3,796.05

 EMBANKMENT

 

Regression price 203E20000 Active: Y Unit Price: $11.86266

 
0107 507E00650 770.000 FT $63.37000 $48,794.90

 14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED

 
0108 503E11100 1.000 LS $25,000.00000 $25,000.00

 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING

 
0109 503E21100 122.000 CY $52.00000 $6,344.00

 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

 

Regression price 503E21100 Active: N Unit Price: $22.53506

 
0110 505E11100 1.000 LS $25,000.00000 $25,000.00

 PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION

 
0111 507E00600 700.000 FT $24.48000 $17,136.00

 14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN

 
0112 509E10000 10,995.000 LB $1.91000 $21,000.45

 EPOXY COATED STEEL REINFORCEMENT

 

Regression price 509E10000 Active: N Unit Price: $2.04362

 
0113 511E31610 27.000 CY $1,338.90000 $36,150.30
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 CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE

 

Regression price 511E31610 Active: N Unit Price: $1,218.06524

 
0114 512E10100 126.000 SY $28.75000 $3,622.50

 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)

 

Regression price 512E10100 Active: N Unit Price: $28.77803

 
0115 511E44110 55.000 CY $1,164.22914 $64,032.60

 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING

 

Regression price 511E44110 Active: Y Unit Price: $1,164.22914

 
0116 511E46510 28.000 CY $986.00078 $27,608.02

 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING

 

Regression price 511E46510 Active: Y Unit Price: $986.00078

 
0117 516E13900 24.000 SF $13.03631 $312.87

 2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER

 

Regression price 516E13900 Active: Y Unit Price: $13.03631

 
0118 515E12030 5.000 EACH $12,500.00000 $62,500.00

 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVE L 1, CB17-48
61'-0"

0119 516E14014 53.000 FT $31.61366 $1,675.52
 INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL

 

Regression price 516E14014 Active: Y Unit Price: $31.61366

 
0120 516E31010 40.000 FT $30.20000 $1,208.00

 2" DEEP JOINT SEALER

 
0121 516E43101 20.000 EACH $249.71000 $4,994.20

ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE)
1.5" THICK

0122 517E70001 132.000 FT $229.69000 $30,319.08
 RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE), AS PER PLAN

 
0123 601E32200 90.000 CY $224.31000 $20,187.90

 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER
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 Unit Price  Extension
 Description
 Supplemental Description

Regression price 601E32200 Active: N Unit Price: $246.86326

 
0124 518E21200 59.000 CY $102.35000 $6,038.65

 POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

 

Regression price 518E21200 Active: N Unit Price: $91.52983

 
0125 518E40000 81.000 FT $7.47000 $605.07

 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE

 

Regression price 518E40000 Active: N Unit Price: $12.58283

 
0126 518E22300 149.000 FT $12.68053 $1,889.40

 SPECIAL - STEEL DRIP STRIP

 

Regression price 518E22300 Active: Y Unit Price: $12.68053

 
0127 518E40010 70.000 FT $15.35000 $1,074.50

 6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIAL S

 

Regression price 518E40010 Active: N Unit Price: $13.15427

 
0128 856E10000 6.000 CY $523.72714 $3,142.36

 BRIDGE DECK WATERPROOFING ASPHALT CONCRETE

 

Regression price 856E10000 Active: Y Unit Price: $523.72714

 

Total for Group 0300:$418,262.08     

Group 0500: BRIDGE B10

0151 203E10000 27.000 CY $23.04235 $622.14
 EXCAVATION

 

Regression price 203E10000 Active: Y Unit Price: $23.04235

 
0152 202E11203 1.000 LS $25,000.00000 $25,000.00

 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLA N

 
0153 203E20000 32.000 CY $11.86266 $379.61

 EMBANKMENT
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Regression price 203E20000 Active: Y Unit Price: $11.86266

 
0154 503E11100 1.000 LS $25,000.00000 $25,000.00

 COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING

 
0155 503E21100 30.000 CY $48.31000 $1,449.30

 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

 

Regression price 503E21100 Active: N Unit Price: $30.39377

 
0156 509E10000 5,053.000 LB $1.91000 $9,651.23

 EPOXY COATED STEEL REINFORCEMENT

 

Regression price 509E10000 Active: N Unit Price: $2.22442

 
0157 510E10001 116.000 EACH $23.03000 $2,671.48

 DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT, AS PER PLAN

 
0158 511E31610 22.000 CY $1,323.85415 $29,124.79

 CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE

 

Regression price 511E31610 Active: Y Unit Price: $1,323.85415

 
0159 511E44110 14.000 CY $1,675.50000 $23,457.00

 CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING

 

Regression price 511E44110 Active: N Unit Price: $1,285.86718

 
0160 512E10100 71.000 SY $28.75000 $2,041.25

 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)

 

Regression price 512E10100 Active: N Unit Price: $31.21983

 
0161 515E12030 5.000 EACH $12,500.00000 $62,500.00

 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVE L 1, CB17-48
46'-0"

0162 516E13900 21.000 SF $13.03631 $273.76
 2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER

 

Regression price 516E13900 Active: Y Unit Price: $13.03631

 
0163 516E31010 40.000 FT $30.20000 $1,208.00

 2" DEEP JOINT SEALER
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0164 516E43101 20.000 EACH $249.71000 $4,994.20

ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES ONLY (NEOPRENE)
1.5" THICK

0165 517E70001 102.000 FT $229.69000 $23,428.38
 RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE), AS PER PLAN

 
0166 518E21200 14.000 CY $102.35000 $1,432.90

 POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

 

Regression price 518E21200 Active: N Unit Price: $106.36298

 
0167 518E22300 107.000 FT $12.68053 $1,356.82

 SPECIAL - STEEL DRIP STRIP

 

Regression price 518E22300 Active: Y Unit Price: $12.68053

 
0168 518E40000 57.000 FT $7.47000 $425.79

 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE

 

Regression price 518E40000 Active: N Unit Price: $12.76646

 
0169 518E40010 24.000 FT $15.35000 $368.40

 6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIAL S

 

Regression price 518E40010 Active: N Unit Price: $15.04380

 
0170 519E11101 20.000 SF $122.37000 $2,447.40

 PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN

 
0171 601E32200 28.000 CY $224.31000 $6,280.68

 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER

 

Regression price 601E32200 Active: N Unit Price: $301.40175

 
0172 856E10000 5.000 CY $523.72714 $2,618.64

 BRIDGE DECK WATERPROOFING ASPHALT CONCRETE

 

Regression price 856E10000 Active: Y Unit Price: $523.72714

 

Total for Group 0500:$226,731.77     

Group 0600: BRIDGE HOL-60-04.23 SFN 3800725
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0173 202E11203 1.000 LS $50,000.00000 $50,000.00
 PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLA N

 
0174 509E10000 6,131.000 LB $2.36558 $14,503.37

 EPOXY COATED STEEL REINFORCEMENT

 

Regression price 509E10000 Active: Y Unit Price: $2.36558

 
0175 511E34410 40.000 CY $2,276.55000 $91,062.00

 CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE

 

Regression price 511E34410 Active: N Unit Price: $1,491.34309

 
0176 512E10100 69.000 SY $40.33000 $2,782.77

 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)

 

Regression price 512E10100 Active: N Unit Price: $38.05169

 
0177 517E70101 154.000 FT $500.00000 $77,000.00

 RAILING (THREE STEEL TUBE BRIDGE RAILING), AS PER PLAN

 
0179 517E70100 154.000 FT $475.00000 $73,150.00

 RAILING (THREE STEEL TUBE BRIDGE RAILING)

 

Regression price 517E70100 Active: N Unit Price: $511.42393

 

Total for Group 0600:$308,498.14     

Group 0700: MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

0180 614E12384 10.000 EACH $2,454.92422 $24,549.24
 WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (BIDIRECTIONA L)

 

Regression price 614E12384 Active: Y Unit Price: $2,454.92422

 
0181 614E13310 30.000 EACH $19.82291 $594.69

 BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1
(BIDIRECTIONAL)

Regression price 614E13310 Active: Y Unit Price: $19.82291

 
0182 614E13360 25.000 EACH $28.48585 $712.15

 OBJECT MARKER, TWO WAY
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Regression price 614E13360 Active: Y Unit Price: $28.48585

 
0183 614E21100 0.110 MILE $5,550.31976 $610.54

 WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT

 

Regression price 614E21100 Active: Y Unit Price: $5,550.31976

 
0184 614E22110 0.270 MILE $3,427.20902 $925.35

 WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT

 

Regression price 614E22110 Active: Y Unit Price: $3,427.20902

 
0185 614E26200 46.000 FT $8.00059 $368.03

 WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT

 

Regression price 614E26200 Active: Y Unit Price: $8.00059

 
0186 616E10000 10.000 MGAL $21.82399 $218.24

 WATER

 

Unit Price: $21.82399Active: YAverage price 616E10000

 
 

0187 622E41100 1,160.000 FT $22.40092 $25,985.07
 PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED

 

Regression price 622E41100 Active: Y Unit Price: $22.40092

 

Total for Group 0700:$53,963.31     

Group 1000: INCIDENTALS

0101 614E11000 1.000 LS $30,000.00000 $30,000.00
 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

 
0102 619E16010 12.000 MNTH $2,009.11602 $24,109.39

 FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B

 

Unit Price: $2,009.11602Active: YAverage price 619E16010

 
 

0103 623E10000 1.000 LS $50,000.00000 $50,000.00
 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING
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0104 624E10000 1.000 LS $250,000.00000 $250,000.00

 MOBILIZATION

 
Total for Group 1000:$354,109.39     
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